Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	≣:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Ivo R. BUSCHMAN	IN			06/05/2000	
Wolfgang SCHAPE	R			06/05/2000	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Max-Planck-0	Gesellsc	chaft zur Forderung der Wissenschat	iten e.V.	
Street Address:	Hofgartenstra	asse 8			
City:	Munich				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D 80539				
Application Number		123329			
Property			Number		
Application Number	er:	123329	926		
Application Number	er:	123329	937		
	CE DATA				
CORRESPONDEN					
CORRESPONDEN	(202)37	1-2540			
Fax Number:	(202)37 <i>ill be sent via US</i>		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:		Mail wh			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 37 mcimba	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 Ia@skgt	f.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 37 mcimba ne: Sterne,	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 la@skgl Kessler,	f.com , Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 37 mcimba ne: Sterne, 1100 Ne	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 la@skgt Kessler, ew York	f.com , Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C Avenue, N.W.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (202) 37 mcimba ne: Sterne, 1100 Ne	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 la@skgt Kessler, ew York	f.com , Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent via US (202) 37 mcimba ne: Sterne, 1100 Ne Washing	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 la@skgt Kessler, ew York	f.com , Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C Avenue, N.W.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US (202) 37 mcimba ne: Sterne, 1100 Ne Washing ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 la@skgt Kessler, ew York	f.com , Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C Avenue, N.W. STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	51	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US (202) 37 mcimba ne: Sterne, 1100 Ne Washing ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail wh</i> 71 2600 la@skgt Kessler, ew York	f.com , Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C Avenue, N.W. STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 2378.0010001/MAC	51	

500815255

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0459

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0460



SERIAL NO. To be assigned (PCT Appln. No. PCT/EP98/06233)

FILED October 1, 1998

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

BUSCHMANN, Ivo R.

SCHAPER, Wolfgang

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.

Insert Name of Assignee

Address of Assignee

of Berlin, Germany

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

Title of Invention Methods for the Modulation of Neovascularization and/or the Growth of Collateral Arteries and/or

Other Arteries from Preexisting Arteriolar Connections

June 5, 2000

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

Date of Signing on _____ of Application

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commisioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0461 14

In witness thereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date June 5, 2000	, Name of Inventor Ivo R. Buschmann	Gambream
Date June 5, 2000	, Name of Inventor Wolfgang Schaper	MALAA
Date	, Name of Inventor	2.00000
Date	, Name of Inventor	·
Date	, Name of Inventor	

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign herea.

wno sign neres-	le a	Mid-fr.	(Bernd Zeidenitz)
Witness	hichaul	Jodnich	(Michael Bocksrichter)
Witness			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

before me	, 20	day of	On this
	, 20	day of	On this

to me personally known to be the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the same of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(SEAL)

Official Signature

Official Title

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 03/24/2009